507869182 04/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7916314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUOCHUAN EMIL TSAI	02/10/2017
CHING-CHENG WANG	02/06/2017
TIEN-LAN HSIEH	02/06/2017
YUAN-CHUN LO	02/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNEURX INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) CORP.
Street Address:	20F-10, NO. 99, SEC. 1., XINTAI 5TH RD., XIZHI DISTRICT
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17030222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)535-3800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)535-3986

Email: atriggs@mwe.com, IPDocketBoston@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

Address Line 1: 200 CLARENDON STREET, 58TH FLOOR Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-5021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112202-0168 (70003US02)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY TRIGGS	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Triggs/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2023-04-24 - Assignment - 112202-0168#page1.tif source=2023-04-24 - Assignment - 112202-0168#page2.tif source=2023-04-24 - Assignment - 112202-0168#page3.tif

source=2023-04-24 - Assignment - 112202-0168#page4.tif source=2023-04-24 - Assignment - 112202-0168#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to SyneuRx International (Taiwan) Corp., having a place of business at 20F-10, No. 99, Sec. 1; Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi District; New Taipei City 221; TAIWAN ROC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee. my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the provisional application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2016 under Serial No. 62/349,582, bearing Attorney Docket No. S1915.70003US00, and entitled CO-CRYSTAL OF LITHIUM BENZOATE AND USES THEREOF, and in and to the application and all corresponding non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent. utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. \$1915,70003US00

Page 1 of 5

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America. Inventor: Goechuan Emil Fsai Address: 1380 South Marengo Avenue Pasadena, California 91106 Citizenship: 7/10/70/ 115-u - Jy Jang Name: Histor - Jy Yang
Address: rof -9, No.99 Sectam / Xataiwa Rd Kizha District Now Toipei city orl TAIWAN ROC Witness: Tzu-Ma Chen Signature Name:

Attorney Docket No. \$1915,70003US00

Page 2 of 5

Address:

4961309.1

Xizhi Vistrict Now Tarjer aty >>1

TAINAN ROC.

Dy66/30// Date		Ching-Cireng Warg 20F-9 No. 99 Section 1, Xintaiwu Rd Xizhi District New Taipei City 221 TAIWAN ROC
Witness: 02 / 06 / 20 / 1 Date	Signature Name: Address:	Ming Hong Chien
Witness: 82/96/2019 Date	Signature Name: Address:	Lian-Syun Lin Lian-Syun Lin 207-9, No.99, Section 1, Xinxaiwu Rd Xizhi District New Taipe: Chy 221 TALWAN ROC

Attorney Docket No. S1915,70003US00

Page 3 of 5

4961309.1

7017, 02.06.	Tien-Law Haleh	
Date	Inventor: Tien-Lan Hsieh	
	Address: 20F-9, No. 99, Section 1, Xintaiwu Rd	
	Xizhi District	
	New Talpel City 221	
	TAIWAN ROC	
	Citizenship: <u>TALWAN ROC</u>	
Witness:	H - T T	
Date	HStu - Ju Yang Signature	
	Name: Hary - Jy Yang	
	Address: 20F-9, No.99, Section 1, Xintains	a Ro
	Xizhi District	
	New Taiger City 221	
	TAINAL ROE	
Witness:	24 24 66	
2011.02.06	Ming Hong Chien	
Date	Signature	
	Name: Ming Hong Chien	
	Address: 20F-9, No. 99, Section 1, Xintaiwa Rd	
	Xizhi District	
	New Taipei City 271	
	TAIWAN ROC	
	(cleudia 1/2 C	

Page 4 of 5

Attomey Dacket No. S1915.70003US00

4961309.1

02/03/2017 Date		Yush-Chum Lo 20F-9, No. 99, Section 1, Xintaiwa, Rd Xisthi District New Taiper City 221 TAIWAN ROC TAIWAN
Witness: Date	Signature Name: Address:	Su-familin Su-fam Lin SF-2, 1/2 2/0, Blackin R., Gushan Dist Kanhainog City 2004 Tajuro (R. O. C.)
Witness:	Signature Name: Addresa:	Child - You Loss BF2 No 30 Mosso & Margarety Form Southern Dist. Knowledge City Form Town CR.O.C)
Albumey Cooker No. 6:1015.700000,600	Page 5 of 5	

4861308.1

RECORDED: 04/24/2023